an {Performance Security/ Additional Performance Security} for 

due and faithful performance of its obligations, under and in 

accordance with the Contract, during the {Construction Period/ 

Defects Liability Period and Maintenance Period} in a sum of Rs 

3,24,00,324.00 (Rupees Three Crore Twenty-Four Lakhs Three 

Hundred and Twenty-Four Rupees only) (the "Guarantee 

Amount"'). 
AND WHEREAS we, State Bank of India through our branch at 

SME. AT.Road, Guwahati (the "Bank") have agreed to furnish 

this Bank Guarantee (hereinafter called the "Guarantee") by way 

of Performance Security.